acre, and there is n» trend up-

ward regardless of fertilizer rates,

Overdahl reports.
Complete details of Dr. Over-

dahl's report tan be secured by

writing for Better Crops Report

J-10-59. American Potash Insti-

tute, 1102 Sixteenth street, N. W.,

Washington, D. C.

125 State Fair

Trips Available
One hundred twenty-five State

Fair Camp garden school trip
awards will be available to Indi-

ana 4-H club members and Future

Farmers of America who enter the

garden club and strawberry pro-

ject program this year.
'¦ Roscoe Fraser, Purdue Univer-

sity extension horticulturist, and